[ — JUDGE | _APPOINTMENTPERIOD | CHAMBERS| ~  CLERK | EXT. | OFFIGENO | _E-MAIL ADDRESS
MLAMBO JP 18/01 - 26/03/2021 11 Patace . ig::gtg’:;;e 6850 13Palace |Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
MUSI JP 08/02 - 12/02/2021 4.1 Staniey Maradi 6749 45 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
Receptionist; Avela Mbelani 6810 ;12 AMbelani@judiciary.org.za
LEDWABA DJP SCA A Rhulani Ngwenya 6813 7,18 RhiNgwenya@judictary.org.za
Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 8811 718 |ANieuwoud@iudicary org.za
RABIE J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 233 Palace Wiiliam Prinsioc 6900 235 Palace {Wprinsloo@iudiciary.org.za
MOLOPA J {Ms) [ADJP] 18/01 - 26/03/2021 253 Palace Opulent Molopa 6905 251 Palace |Omoiopa@judiciary.org.za
RAULINGA J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 178 Palace Maiebo Shongwe 6886 175 Palace |Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
PCTTERILL J (Ms) LAND CLAIMS COURT 8,20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 Jhefer@ﬁdicia[y.urg.za
IMNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 3.12 Rose Selepe 6731 39 RSelepe@judiciary.org.za
MATOJANE J 0802 - 12/02/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 9017 121 Palace |Pviiakazi@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 141 Palaca Karin Erlank 6880 148 Palace |Kerank@judiciary.org.za
TLHAP! J {(Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 2,14 Maria Monareng 6710 212 Mmcnareng@judiciary.org.za
RANCHOD J 18101 - 26/02/2021 511 Thobile Ngcobo 6771 58 TNgeobo@judiciary.org.za
MABUSE J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 43 Suzette Naude 6750 48 Snaude@;udiciary.org.za
TUCHTEN J 25/01 - 26/03/2021 6.19 lrene Chepape 6790 6.13 Ichipape@|udiciary.org.za
FABRICIUS J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 5.2 Nicole Nair 6765 55 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
MAKUME J 15/03 - 19/03/2021 4.1 Stanley Maredi 6749 48 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
DEVOSJ 18101 - 26/03/2021 224 Palace Zonika Jansen 6897 223 Palace |Ziansen{@judiciary.org.za
MOTHLE J SIU TRIBUNAL SiU(4.15) Lesibana Makwela 6754 SIU{4.13)  |Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
KOLLAPEN J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 34 Nadia Qlyn 6725 3,6 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
SUTHERLAND J 22102 - 26/02/2021 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 shefer@iudiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J LONG LEAVE 3.13 Yvonne Maja 6730 39 Ymaija@judiciary.org.za
TEFFO J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 3N Ashley Ndzukula 6729 38 Angzukula@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 2,18 Awetanf Thangavhuelelo 6708 2,12 Athangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 6,17 Thomas Shirilele 6791 6,13 Tshirilele@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 5,12 Sonja Gillissen 8772 58 Sgillissen@judiciary.crg .za
WRIGHT J 15/02 - 19/02/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 9017 121palace  |Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za
HUGHES J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 247 Kgomotso Ramokoka 6709 2,12 iKramokoka@judiciary.org.za




KHUKALO J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 33 Fredah Mafokwane 8727 3,8 Fmafokwane@iudiclary.org.zz
MOLEFE J (Ms) LABOUR APPEAL COURT | 247 Paiace Kaitie van Wyk 8803 244 Pajace | oo
WINDELL J {Ms) 08/02 - 121022024 8.17 Lumia Msutu 8828 &5 Lmsutu@iudiciary.org.7a
BAM J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 5,3 8elinda Harris ¢768 585 | Sharris@judiciary.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (is) 18/01 - 25/03/2021 1 Palace Eileen Raffant 6857 2 Paiace  |Eraffant@judiciary.org.
BASSON J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 125 Paiace Adelie van Niekerk gevrr 128 Palace |AHamis@judiciary.org.za
MALLJ (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 3.2 Mortsheng Khokhatha 6726 3.6 Michokhotho@judic!
OPPERMAN J (Ms} (1/02 - 05/02/201 4.1 Staniey Maredi 6749 4.8 | Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
SIWENDU J {Ms) 18101 - 22/01/2021 441 Stanley Maredi 6749 48 | Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
DAVIS J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 6884 161 Tmabona@iudiciary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHU!ZEN J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 5889 23 Palace  |Bvzyl@judiciary.org.7a
SARDIWALLA J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Palace |Lmckenzie@iudiciary.crg.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 510 Ronewa Vhumbane 8770 58 Rvhumbane@iudiciary.org.za
MAKHUBELE J {Ms}) SPECIAL LEAVE 6,15 N/A 6792 6,13 N/A

NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 6,17 Boitumelo Dube 6788 6,3 |BDube@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 2,5 Shirley Ontong 6705 27 SOnteng@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 4,18 Mishka Dames 6752 4,13 Mdames@juciciary.org.za
MAKHOBA J 18/01 - 26/03/2021 BENONI Lerato Serwalo 6787 6,8 Lserwalo@judiciary.org.za
MIA J (Ms) 18/01-05/02+22/02-26/03/2021 8.17 Lumka Msutu 6828 8.8 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 214 Palace Selio Tshethlo 6786 216 Palace | Stshetlho@judiciary.org.za
PHAHLANE AJ (Ms) 18/01 - 26/03/2021 23 Beftumelo Kapari Broken 2.7 Bjanuary@judiciary.org.za
MILLAR AJ 25/01 - 26/03/2021 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
RAMLAL AJ (Ms) 18/01 - 19/02/2021

DOSIO AJ 22/02 - 26/03/2021

MANOIM AJ 18/01 - 26/02/2021 26 Paiace Simone Bhana 6890 25Palace  jSbhana@judiciary.org.za
MTATI AJ 01/03 - 26/03/2021 26 Pajace Simone Bhana 6890 25 Palace |sbhana@judiciary.org.za
MOGALE AJ {Ms) 18/01 - 26/02/2021 6.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6.8 Jmagoro@iudicia[yT g.28
MUNZHELELE AJ (Ms) 01/03 - 26/03/2021 6.1 Thoki Magoro 8786 6.8 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
MATSEMELA AJ 18/01 - 05/03/2021 2.2 Siviwe Sidesha 6706 27 Ssidesha@judiciary.org.za
MOTEPE AJ 08/03 - 26/03/2021 22 Siviwe Sidesha 6706 27 Ssidesha@judiciary.org.za
STRIJDOM AJ 18/01 - 26/03/2021 51 Hester Betes 6765 55 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za




MAKCLOMAKWE AJ {Ms) 18/01 - 2813372024 4.8 Vuyo Mzinyaii 6748 4.8

AVVAKQUMIDES AJ 1801 - 28/03/2021 3.13 Yvanne Maja 8730 3.8 Vn?a?a@'udiciau.org.za
THOBANE AJ 18/01 - 26/03/2021 PALM RIDGE Elfick van der Marwe Palrridge Paimridge  ;EvanderMerwe@iudiciary.org.za
SWANEFOEL AJ 1801 - 26/03/2021 415 Ofentse Kemane 8754 413 | Oxomane@judiciary.org.za
MNYOVU AL (Ms) 18101 - 26/02/2021 247 Palace Kailie van Wyk 8903 264 Palace  [Kvarwyk@judiciary.org.za
PICK AJ {Ms) 0103 - 26/03/2021 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 6903 244 Palace Kvanwyir@iudiciag.org.za
DLAMINI AJ 01/02 - 12/03/2021 . IR

VUMA AJ (Ms) 25/01 - 25/01/2021 4.1 Staniey Maredi 6749 4.8 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
BALOYI-MERE AJ (Ms) 18101 - 12/02/2021 4,17 Esther Rikhotso 6753 4,13 Erikhotse@judiciary.org.za
BAM AJ (Ms) 22102 - 26/03/2021 417 Esther Rikhotso 6753 413 \Erikhotso@judiciary.crg.za
NYATHI AJ 01/03 - 26/03/2021 5,11 Thobile Ngcobg 6771 5.8 TiNgeobo@iudiciary.org.za
MOVSHOVICH AJ 18/01 - 2210172021 8.19 Irene Chepape 8720 6.13 ‘!chi#ga pe@judiciary.org.za
JOUBERT AJ (Ms} 18/01 - 22/01/2021 121 Palase Noma Vilakazi 9017 121 Palace ,Pviiakazﬁudicia .01g.za
KROMHOUT AJ 25/01 - 29/01/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 9017 121 Palace |Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za
ANTULAY AJ (Ms) 25/01 - 29/01/2021 T
BOTHA AJ 01/02 - 05/02/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 9017 121 Palace |Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za
MABUNDA AJ 01/62 - 06/02/2021 o

MAHON AJ 01/02 - 05/02/2021

MULLINS AJ 08/02 - 12/02/2021

DAVIES AJ 08/02 - 12/02/2021

RUST AJ (Ms) 08102 - 12/02/2021

VAN HEERDEN A/ 15/02 - 19/02/2021 417 Esther Rikhotso 6753 413 Erikhotso@judiclary.org.za
WESLEY AJ 15/02 - 19/02/2021 8.17 Lumka Msutu 6628 88 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
SNYMAN AJ 22/02 - 26/02/2021 41 Stanley Maredi 6749 48 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
SEKHULA AJ 22102 - 26/02/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 9017 121 Palace |Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za
VAN HEERDEN AJ 01/03 - 05/03/2021 4.4 Starley Maredi 6749 4.8 Smaredi@judiciary.org.za
MASEMOLA AJ 01/03 - 05/03/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 9017 121 Palace |Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za
KEKANA AJ 08/03 - 12/03/2021 41 Stanley Maredi 6749 4.8 ‘ Srnarea_@iudiciaﬂ.org.za
BARNARDT AJ (Ms) 08/03 - 12/03/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 8017 121 Palace Pvilakar@w diciary.org.za
VIVIAN AJ 15/03 - 18/03/2021 4.1 Stanley Maredi 6749 48 Smaredi@'rdicf ary.org.za
COERTZEN AJ 15/03 - 19/03/2021 121 Palace Noma Viiakazi a7 121 Palace  (Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za
LEAVE TO APPEAL 18/C1 - 26/03/2021 13 Palace Lesego Sekete LTA 13 Palacs Tseke!e@iudiE[wg.za
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NEUKIRCHER J {Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (hs) SWANEPOEL AJ DLAMINI AJ COLLIS J (Ms) MIA J {Ms) KHUMALG J {Ms) |VAN DER SCHYFF JOOLLIS J (Ms}
] PHAHLANE Ad {Ms) MATSEMELA AJ DLAMINT AJ DAVIES AJ |MRYOwVU A {Ms} MANCIM AJ [vAN DER SCHYFF JDOSIC AJ MILLAR AJ




